# OP \$415.00 3020363

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent		09/30/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TWENTYEIGHTY STRATEGY EXECUTION, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 10901 W. Toller Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Littleton	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80127	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3020363	BAAPPRAISE
Registration Number:	3037809	BAAPPRAISE A KNOWLEDGE APPRAISAL
Registration Number:	2186364	ESI INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4419199	LEARN FAST. GET RESULTS.
Registration Number:	3296796	MYESI
Registration Number:	3380907	PMAPPRAISE
Registration Number:	2356080	PMAPPRAISE: A KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS ASSES
Registration Number:	2490301	PROJECTFOCUS
Registration Number:	2494647	PROJECTFOCUS: A PROJECT MANAGEMENT METHO
Registration Number:	2429496	PROJECTFRAMEWORK
Registration Number:	2432071	PROJECTFRAMEWORK A PROJECT MANAGEMENT MA
Registration Number:	2626892	RAM
Registration Number:	4419197	SKILLSHARKS
Registration Number:	4419198	SKILLSHARKS
Registration Number:	4419200	SKILLSHARKS LEARN FAST. GET RESULTS.
Registration Number:	4538600	UGLY PROJECTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900517633 REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0788

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23743.515008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TwentyEighty - Antares TM Release (TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.)(Executed)#page1.tif source=TwentyEighty - Antares TM Release (TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.)(Executed)#page2.tif source=TwentyEighty - Antares TM Release (TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.)(Executed)#page3.tif source=TwentyEighty - Antares TM Release (TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.)(Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 30th day of September 2019, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative

agent ("Administrative Agent"), with its mailing address of 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago,

Illinois 60661, in favor of TWENTYEIGHTY STRATEGY EXECUTION, INC., a Virginia

corporation (the "Company"), with its mailing address of 10901 W. Toller Drive, Suite 202,

Littleton, CO 80127.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of September 30, 2019,

by and between Administrative Agent and the Company and certain affiliates of the Company

party thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby terminates that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated

January 31, 2017, executed by the Company in favor of the Administrative Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2017 at Reel/Frame

5981/0921 and terminates, releases and discharges its liens on and security interests in the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the

trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and assigns, transfers and

conveys to the Company any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral that

the Administrative Agent may hold.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

By: Patrick Waland

Name: Patrick Weiland

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# **EXHIBIT A**

See attached.

No.					Registration	
	Owner Name	Country	Mark	File Date	#	Application #
1.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	BAAPPRAISE	9/1/2004	3,020,363	78/477,065
2.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	BAAPPRAISE A KNOWLEDGE APPRAISAL	9/1/2004	3,037,809	78/477,126
3.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	ESI INTERNATIONAL	5/24/1996	2,186,364	75/109,233
4.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	LEARN FAST. GET RESULTS.	1/18/2012	4,419,199	85/518,856
5.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	MYESI & Design	1/10/2007	3,296,796	77/079,573
6.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	PMAPPRAISE	6/8/2007	3,380,907	77/201,029
7.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	PMAPPRAISE: A KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS ASSESSMENT	6/19/1998	2,356,080	75/505,478
8.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	PROJECTFOCUS	3/15/2000	2,490,301	76/000,911
9.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	PROJECTFOCUS: A PROJECT MANAGEMENT METHODOLOGY	6/19/1998	2,494,647	75/505,477
10.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	PROJECTFRAMEWORK	9/13/1999	2,429,496	75/798,010
11.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	PROJECTFRAMEWORK A PROJECT MANAGEMENT MATURITY MODEL	9/4/1998	2,432,071	75/548,113
12.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	RAM	2/13/2001	2,626,892	76/209,308
13.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	SKILLSHARKS	1/18/2012	4,419,197	85/518,853
14.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	SKILLSHARKS & Design	1/18/2012	4,419,198	85/518,854
15.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	SKILLSHARKS LEARN FAST. GET RESULTS. & Design	1/18/2012	4,419,200	85/518,857
16.	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	UNITED STATES	UGLY PROJECTS	8/14/2012	4,538,600	85/702,815

**RECORDED: 10/01/2019**